A RESOLUTION MAKING AN APPOINTMENT TO THE RECREATION & PARKS COMMISSION

Section 1. The Carrboro Town Council hereby appoints the following applicants to the Recreation & Parks Commission:

Seat Designation	Appointee	Term Expiration
In-Town Voting Member	Chris Colvin	2/2025
In-Town Voting Member	Margaret "Maggie" Funkhouser	2/2026
In-Town Voting Member	Deborah Filer	2/2026
In-Town Voting Member	Andrew Kelley	2/2026

Section 2. This resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

This the 7th day of March 2023.